SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1721/2023

SOUTHERN POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY OF TELANGANA LIMITED & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KDA ISPAT LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1936-1957/2023 (XII-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.11659/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.11662/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 1717-1720/2023 (XII-A)

Date: 30-10-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D. Abhinav Rao, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR

Mr. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.

Mr. Y. Ramesh, Adv.

Mr. Dhuli Gopi Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Somanadri Goud Katam, AOR

Mr. Sirajuddin, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 1721/2023

Despite service of notice on respondent No. 1, there is no appearance.

Four weeks time, as last chance is granted to respondent No. 2, to file counter affidavit.

After expiry of the said period, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 1936-1957/2023

Four weeks time, as last chance is granted to appearing respondents to file the counter affidavit.

Two weeks time, is granted to the petitioners, to file proof of dasti service in respect of unserved respondents.

List again on 4.1.2024.

SLP(C) No. 1717-1720/2023

Four weeks time, as last chance is granted to all respondents to file counter affidavit.

After expiry of the said period, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

VIVEK SAXENA Registrar

MG