

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1721/2023
[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-04-2022
in WA No. 629/2019 passed by the High Court for The State of
Telangana at Hyderabad]

SOUTHERN POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY OF TELANGANA LIMITED &
ORS.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KDA ISPAT LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1936-1957/2023 (XII-A)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

SLP(C) No. 1717-1720/2023 (XII-A)

Date : 02-05-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, AOR
Ms. Neha Rai, Adv.
Mr. Aniket Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR
Mr. Dhuli Gopi Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sanjana Jain, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Apoorva Bhumes, AOR
Ms. Madhavi Khare, Adv.
Mr. Vikramaditya Sanghi, Adv.

Mr. Somanadri Goud Katam, AOR
Mr. Rajat Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Sirajuddin, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Not taken up.

List on 9th May, 2025.

**(SONIA BHASIN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS**

**(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**